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BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
2nd Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J. Towers, Dalai Street.
MUMBAI 400 001

Dear Sir

Sub Un- Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Un- Audited Financial Results for the

quarter ended on 30th June, 2020

The said results have been approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors in its

meeting held on i4th September. 2020

The Board Meeting commenced at 11.30 A.M and concluded at )2.!i5 P.M

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For I(PT Industries Limited
(formerly known as Kulkarni Power Tools Limited)
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AishWarya Toraskar
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
Membership No: A54931
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1. Un- audited financial results for the quarter ended on 3oth June, 2020

KPT lndustries Limited

a) R€venue {rom operations
b) Other lncome

Total lncome

Expenditure:

ffi€pY'
( Rs ln lakhs except

Particulars
Quarter Ended on

2,628.60

2,649.92

10,596.61
129.B9

10,726.50

2,977 .67
4,058.82

(7 41

1,134.86
571.80
298.36

1,943.05

10,243.30

483.20

483.20

(14 46)

497.66

|'10.77)
(10.-77)

(10.771

17A.00

2,725.53

e)

0

a) Cost of Materials Consumed
b) Purchase ofStock jn Trade
c) Changes in lnventories of Finished Goods, Work in process

and Stock in Trade
Employees Benefit Expense
Finance Cost
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense
Other Expenses

Total Expenditure /

Profit / ( Loss ) Before Exceptional ltems (i - Z)

Exceptional ltem

Profit / ( Loss ) Before Tax

Tax Expense

Profit / ( Loss ) lor the period ( 5-6 )

Other Comprehensive tncome/(Expense) Net of Taxa llems lhal will not be reclassified to profit or Loss

. .- 
Remeasurement gain / (loss) on defiied benerit obligationb ltems that will be rectassilied to prolit or Loss

Total other comprehensive income/(Expense). Net of tax
(a+b)

/
Total Comprehensive income for the period (7+g )

Paid up Equity Share Capital
( face value Rs. 5/- each )

Equity

Earning per share ( Face value of Rs. S/. each )
Basic & Diluted ( But not annualised )

1 ,281 .02
8.36

I,289.38

(311.321

170.00

351.80
127.43
461.47

285.32
128.95
75.40

173.16

1,603.s3

{314. r 5)

(3r4.1s)

(308.63)

(2.6e)
(2 69)

(2.6e)

894.08
693 77
(83.36)

272.06
166.76
95.42

475.93

2,514.66

135.26

2598.43
17.35

2615.78

719.49
1334.84
(557.85)

279.73
136.04

67 .48
533.37

2513.10

102.68

102.68

26.54

76.14

76.14

170.00

'135.26

(41 71)

17 6.97

(10.77)

{1O.77)

(10.77)

r66.20

170.00

ffi3Fil'iv
tt /
(r/

486.89

14.64

I
t

r9 081



z. )q!n19.!IMfgg Kevenue. Kesutrs and caltat Emr loTed

Sr.
No.

Particulars
Quarter Ended on Year End€d

30-06-2020 31-03-2020 30-06,2019 31-03-2020
lUn-aud lAuditedi lUn-auditedl IAudited

1 Segment Revenue
a) Power Tools
b) Blowers
c) Windmills
d) All other segmenls (inclLrdes E,Vehicles)

Totat

Less : Inter Segmeni Revenue

319.32
19.65

348.90

1,281.0?

1,531.45
419.29

7 .40
670.46

2,628.60

2123.76
4'10.83

45.32
18.52

2598.43

7,495.71
2,242.45

85.27

10,596,61

Net Sales ,/ lncome from operations 1,281.02 2,628.60 2598.43 '10,596.61

2

3

Segment Results - Profit /( Loss) before tax & interest from
each seqment

a) Power Tools
b) Blowers
c) Windmills
d) Allother segmenis (includes E-Vehicles)

Less:-
i) lnterest
ii) Other un-allocable expenditure

Add:-
i) Un- allocable income

Profit I ( Loss ) Before Exceptional ltems

Exceptional ltem I
profit /{ Loss ) Before Tax

lapital Employed ( Segment Assets - Segment Liabrlities

t Power Tools
, Blowers

, Wirrdmills
l) All olher segments (inctudes E-Vehictes)
)) Unallocated

(214.15)
(6.44)
0.15

122.O4

90.8s
69.47

(13.85)

296.12
(27 sl)
22.74

2.65

928.01
146.43

2.66
266.07

I98.40: 424.08 294.00 1.343.17

128.95
95.16

8.36

166.76
143.38

136.04
72.63

17.35

571.80
41L06

129.89
i314.1 5 135.26 102.68 483.20

i314.1sJ 135.26 102.68 483.20

3,384.99
991.47
379.94

1 ,406.28
213.58

3,,629.22

403.14
1 ,164.02

339.57

3538.71
1065.00
466.61
626.22
866.6S

3.629.22
1 ,158.33

443.14
1 ,164.02

339.57

6,376.26 6.694.28 6563.23 6,694.28

lJenX[; co]to4 ?,\-fosc-a'Y
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1 The above results have been reviewed by lhe Audil Committee in its meeling hetd on 14th September, 2020 and the sa,.i]e
were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directo.s at its meeting held on '141h September,2o2o.

2 The limited review o, the financial results forthe quarter ended 30th June,2020 has been carried out by statutory auditors.

The above resulls have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (lndian Accountrng Standards) Rules, 2015 (lND
AS) prescribed u/s 133 oflhe Companies Act, 20'13 and other recognised accounling practices and policies to the extent
applicable.

Operations and linancial results of the Company ior the quarter ended 30.06.2020 have been adversely impacted due to
frequent lockdown imposed by the Cenlral and/or State Governmenls in vadous parts of country lo contain the spread of
Covid'19. Since the operations have gradually but partially resumed during the quarter with limited availability of workforce
and the resources, the redulis for the quarler are not coflrparable with those for the previous quarters.
The Company has taken into account the possible impacts of Covid-19 in preparation of the financial results for the quarter
ended 30.06 2020, including but not limited to its assessment of liquidity, recoverable values of its financial and non financial
assets and impact o, revenues.
The Company has considered internal and cerlain external sources of inrormalion including reliable credit reports, economic
forecasts and indostry reports up to the date of approval of the financial results for the quarier and expects to recover the
ca.rying amou'lt of its assels

Tax expense includes Current tax, Deferred tax and MAT Credit Entillement if any.

The ,igure for quarter ended on 3'1st l\4arch, 2020 are the baiancing figure between the audited flgures in respect of the fult
financial year and published un-audited year lo dale figure up to third quaner ended on 31st December. 2019.

lnvestment in M/s. K. P Developer was ceased in lasl flnancial year. As a result, consolidation of results is notapplicableto
the company from current quarter. Accordingly, consolidated results are not given in current quarler.

Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped, wherever necessary,

of ihe

ustries

Chairman

Directors

Power Tools Limited)

Place: Shiro,
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lFomerly known as Kulkarni Power Tools Limited)
Regd. Oflce Shirol-a16 103,0,s1. holnapur
Tel (0231) 2689900 Fax (0234) 2689946
CIN: 129130[.4H'1 976PLC01 9147

: 14lh September. 2020

dlqh' ..;r

%flt(PT-,11i

a9 Kulkarni Power Tools Limited)

Kulkarni
Execulive Chairfian
DIN No.00052342
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rtcomprenensrve income for the period comprisjng prolit for
period (after tax) and other comprehensive incon"e (afte. tax)

The above is ao exlract o{ the detailed lormat of / annual financlal results
33 of lhe SEBi {listing Objigations and Disctcsure

resl,ls are avai16ble on the Stock Exchenge

r the Slock Exchange under
The full lornat oJthe qua.terly I


